
N O T I C E

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad will sit in Division

Bench along with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava on 20.03.2026 at 2:15 PM

in Court No. 03 and take up the cases listed before Their Lordships.

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad will again sit in the

Regular  Division Bench No.  II  along with Hon'ble  Mr.  Justice  Sanjay Prasad after  the

above Division Bench on 20.03.2026 in Court No. 03 and take up the remaining cases, if

any, listed before Their Lordships.

Please take notice that  Hon'ble  Mr. Justice  Rajesh Kumar will  not  hold court on

20.03.2026. Cases listed before His Lordship shall remain stand over.  Fresh and Urgent

matters, if any, of the roster of His Lordship may be  mentioned  before Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Anil Kumar Choudhary in Court No. 9.

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary will not hold

Court in the 2nd half on 20.03.2026.

Please  take  notice  that   Hon'ble  Mr.  Justice  Sanjay  Prasad will  sit  single on

20.03.2026 at 2:15 PM in Court No. 19 and take up the case listed before His Lordship.

Please  take  notice  that  Hon'ble  Mr.  Justice  Arun  Kumar  Rai will  not  hold  court  on

20.03.2026.

       

                                 By Order,  

                                                    

                      Sd/-

Dated the 19th March, 2026                              (Bal Krishan Tiwari)

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                          Registrar (Judicial)
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NO T I C E

Court No. 3 (Division Bench):-  (i) Please take notice that the cases shall be taken up in following order (except
ordinal preference already printed ), firstly from Supplementary Cause List, if  any, followed by Daily Cause
List:-

(I) Fresh Filing (Admission), if any

(II) Orders with defect, if any

(III) Orders

(IV) Admission

(V) Hearing

(VI) Rest other matters in seriatim

(ii) Please take notice that the “Targeted Cases” shall be taken up in Post-Lunch Session of the Division Bench

since 3.00 PM onwards. 

Court No. 4   (Division Bench)   :-  Please take notice that Cr.A(DB)/260/2026 has been wrongly listed in Daily

Cause List dt. 20.03.2026. 

Court No. 6 (10:30 AM) :-  (i) Please take notice that Regular Bail Matters listed in Cause List shall be taken up

first.  (ii) Please take notice that W.P(S)/1846/2026 has been wrongly listed under the heading for “Orders(with

defect)” instead of  “Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)” in Daily Cause List dt. 20.03.2026. 

Court No. 8 (2:15 PM) :- Please take notice that Cr.Rev./766/2026 (Filing No.), W.P.(Cr.)/937/2023 with W.P.

(Cr.)/938/2023  and  W.P.(Cr.)/29172/2025  (Filing  No.)  have  been  wrongly  listed  in  Daily  Cause  List  dt.

20.03.2026.

Court No. 9 (10:30 AM) :- Please take notice that B.A./9998/2025 has been wrongly listed in Daily Cause List

dt. 20.03.2026. 

Court No. 9 (2:15 PM) :- Please take notice that Cr.A(SJ)/129/2026 has been wrongly listed in Daily Cause List

dt. 20.03.2026.

Court No. 11 :-  Please take notice that Regular Bail cases listed in Cause List shall be taken up at 10:30 AM.

Court  No.  20  :-  Please  take  notice  that  Cr.Rev./1102/2022  with  Cr.Rev./79/2023,  Cr.Rev./109/2024,

Cr.Rev./411/2024,  Cr.Rev./623/2022,  Cr.Rev./1227/2024,  Cr.Rev./48/2024,  Cr.Rev./50/2024  with

Cr.Rev./77/2024,  Cr.Rev./1247/2024,  Cr.Rev./1253/2024,  Cr.Rev./355/2025  and  Cr.Rev./657/2025  have  been

wrongly listed in Daily Cause List dt. 20.03.2026.

           By Order,            

                                                                                                             Sd/-
Dated the 19th  March, 2026               (Bal Krishan Tiwari)     
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                             Registrar (Judicial) 
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND,RANCHI
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-25027)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Mediation for the Nation Drive 2.0
1 MA/139/2022 BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE

CO LTD THROUGH ITS LEGAL
EXECUTIVE
VS
SUMITRA MAHATANI AND ORS.

ALOK LAL
SANTOSH KUMAR

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SAH
RUBY YADAV
CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988, Compensation Matter
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173(1)

2 MA/141/2022 JHALO DEVI AND ANR.
VS
PRAKASH CHAUBEY AND ORS.

VIJAY KUMAR ROY RAM BADAN CHOUBEY
SANTOSH KUMAR
Dr. SHIW BACHAN TIWARI
ALOK LAL
SIDDHARTHA JYOTI ROY

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988, Compensation Matter
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

3 MA/8/2024 SANGITA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
GANESH YADAV AND ORS.

GAURAV KUMAR BHAWESH KUMAR TIWARY
SANTOSH KUMAR
VIKASH ANAND
NILESH KUMAR GUPTA
ALOK LAL

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988, Compensation Matter
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

4 MA/82/2025 KAILA TURI AND ANR.
VS
SUDISH PRASAD RAI @ SUDISH
PRASAD YADAV AND ANR.

GAURAV KUMAR ALOK LAL
PRATYUSH KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988
ACT - 06-AN APPEAL U/S 173 OF MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988.: 173

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 3

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24951)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

TARGETED CASES
HEARING (ON BAIL)

1 Cr.A(DB)/553/1998(P) RUP NARAYAN SAH
VS
STATE

NAVIN KUMAR
RANJAN KUMAR JHA
RAJNI SINGH
MANOJ PRASAD
P.K.VERMA
NIVEDITA KUNDU

APP
PRIYA SHRESTHA
PANKAJ KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 IPC | Other: 304B

SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
Orders(with defect)

2 FA/2507/2026 (Filing No.) RAHUL KUMAR YADAV
VS
SAKHIYA KUMARI @ SAKHIYA DEVI
AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR
PAWAN KR PATHAK

MANOJ KUMAR RAM
PRAKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 W.P.(Cr.)/3909/2026 (Filing
No.)

REKHA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

VINCENT ROHIT MARKI
SHAANTANU GUPTA
RITUL NANDA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
4 Cr.A(DB)/566/2024 

Tied Up matters
SAHJAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDAN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
MD.YASIR ARAFAT
ANJALI KUMARI
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
JAYA TIRKEY
HADISH ANSARI

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

IA NO. 16603/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - OTHER: 15,(C),34,NDPS,ACT

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24976)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 Cr.A(DB)/3071/2026 (Filing

No.)
Fixed vide slip

KARAMDAYAL ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ABDUL WAHAB MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders(with defect)
2 Cr.A(DB)/3908/2026 (Filing

No.)
Fixed vide slip

ALAY PANDEY ALIAS A.L. PANDEY
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHWETANG KUMAR TIWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
MAHESH TEWARI

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 Cr.A(DB)/5826/2026 (Filing
No.)
Fixed B/S

BHASKAR CHAKRABORTY @ BHASKAR
CHAKRAVORTY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH TEWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
SUMAN KUMAR
SHWETANG KUMAR TIWARI

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
4 Cr.A(DB)/193/2025 INAMUL ANSARI

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
NISHAD KHAN
SUNIL SINGH
SHEO KUMAR SINGH

KUMARI RASHMI

IA NO. 2660/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376,IPC

5 Cr.A(DB)/17459/2025 (Filing
No.)

SUBODH TOPPO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AJAY KR PATHAK NEHALA SHARMIN

IA NO. 3825/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Admission
6 Cr.A(DB)/348/2026 

Fixed vide bench slip
PAWAN KUMAR YADAV
VS
UNION OF INDIA THRUOGH NATIONAL
INVESTIGATION AGENCY

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
ISHA
SHABINA PARWEEN
SUMITRA KUMARI
PRAGATI PRASAD

AMIT KUMAR DAS

IA NO. 3393/2026
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B/384,120B/386,IPC,17,18,20,UAP,ACT,25(1A),ACT,17,CLA,ACT

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24728)
AT 10:30 AM

SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 B.A./1817/2026 

Tied-up
JETHAN GANJHU ALIAS PRAMESHWAR
SINGH ALIAS JETHAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANSHU KUMARI BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18,27A,29,30,NDPS,ACT

2 B.A./2001/2026 
Tied-up

SUNIL TURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAMAN AHMAD PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304(B),IPC

3 B.A./2212/2026 
Auto-Listed

KANHAIYA SAH ALIAS KANHAIYA LAL
SWARNKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAMAN AHMAD RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,302/34,IPC 27,ARMS,ACT

4 B.A./2214/2026 
Auto-Listed

SIBA TUDU ALIAS DASMAT TUDU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),238(I),3(5),BNS

5 B.A./2220/2026 
Auto-Listed

ALOK KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MALAY CHAKRAPANI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRASHANSA
PRIYANKA
ABHISHEK KUMAR
AMAN DEEP

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(Ib),a/26/35,ARMS,ACT

6 B.A./2239/2026 
Auto-Listed

UPENDRA VISHWAKARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANAND KR PANDEY SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201,326,307,IPC

7 B.A./2241/2026 
Auto-Listed

ANISH TIRKEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRANJAN KUMAR RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 70,BNS,6,POCSO,ACT

Admission
8 B.A./11204/2025 

Auto-Listed
BALIRAM KHARIYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIVYA SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),109,BNS,2023,

9 B.A./11257/2025 
Auto-Listed

SHUBHAM SHARMA @ TINKU SHARMA
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DEVESH AJMANI SANAT KUMAR JHA
SHASHANK KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
HARSH CHANDRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,103(I),BNS

10 B.A./11918/2025 
Auto-Listed

XXXXXX
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
LUKESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

PRIYA SHRESTHA (A.C)

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 351(2),351(3),BNS,4,6,POCSO,ACT

 1/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

11 B.A./12074/2025 
Auto-Listed

NOWEL SANDY PURTY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,341,342,302,IPC,27ARMS,ACT,17,CLA,ACT

12 B.A./51/2026 
Auto-Listed

SIDDARTH JEPH @ SIDDHARTH JEPH
@ SIDDHARTH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT APURVA
PRAKASH JHA
VIVEK SINGH

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 140(2),140(3),61(2),BNSS,2023,25(1-B)A,26,35,ARMS,ACT,

13 B.A./399/2026 
Auto-Listed

ANIL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 317(5),292,3(5),BNS,2023,47(A),E,ACT,

14 B.A./1335/2026 
Assigned

PINTU DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),111(3),111(4),319(2),318(4),,338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,, | Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita:
66(B)66(C),66(D),84(C),IT,ACT

15 B.A./1409/2026 
Auto-Listed

KAMLESH MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 309,311,BNS

Orders(with defect)
16 A.B.A./28638/2025 (Filing

No.)
tied up

RAVI KUMAR SAHU ALIAS RAVI SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 W.P(S)/1846/2026 SUNIL KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH RAJIV RANJAN
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - EXAMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
18 A.B.A./1275/2026 

tied up
KARAN TURI ALIAS RAM PRASAD TURI
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN SHEKHAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
CHOUDHARY

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,323,386,387,353,120B,IPC

19 A.B.A./1375/2026 
Tied up

DEEPAK YADAV @ DEEPAK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - EXCISE (MALT LIQUORS) ACT,1890
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 272,274,275,292,BNS,47(a),(f),JE,ACT

20 A.B.A./1428/2026 
TIED UP

PRASANJIT PANDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
KOMAL S.NARAYAN
SUPRIYA DAYAL
BHASWAT PRAKASH

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(5),318(4),338,319(2),61(2),BNS

Admission
21 Cr.M.P./3741/2025 

Tied Up
ARINDAM SEN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

OM PRAKASH NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Extension Of Time
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

 2/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

22 Cr.M.P./258/2026 
Tied up

SHYAMAPADA MUDLI ALIAS SHYAMA
PADA MUDLI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Modification Matter
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

23 Cr.M.P./320/2026 
Tied up

ARVIND KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

REETA KUMARI MISHRA MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 483(3),108,BNS,

24 Cr.M.P./359/2026 
Tied Up

AKHILESH YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Restoration
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

25 Cr.M.P./558/2026 
Tied up

ADITYA NARAYAN RANJAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 483(3),BNS

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24769)

AFTER THE ABOVE
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 Cont.(Cvl)/880/2025 
Assigned matters

YUGAL KISHORE PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
KUMAR PAWAN

MD SHAHABUDDIN
ANOOP KR MEHTA

Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen pension matters
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
Orders(with defect)

2 Cont.(Cvl)/432/2025 (Filing
No.)

VISHAL RAY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MR.
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH, SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF DEFENSE AND ANR.

RISHIKESH GIRI
RISHAV KUMAR

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 Cont.(Cvl)/1364/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHANTI NIRMALA KUJUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RISHU RANJAN
CHIRANJEEV BHADORIA

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 Cont.(Cvl)/2773/2025 (Filing
No.)
Assigned matters

SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 Cont.(Cvl)/3605/2025 (Filing
No.)
Assigned matters

SHIV NANDAN JHA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
SUDHA GUPTA

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
LEENA MUKHERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 Cont.(Cvl)/4651/2025 (Filing
No.)
Assigned matters

SYED NAZIR HUSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASIF KHAN
MOHAMMAD ZUBAIR KHAN

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 Cont.(Cvl)/4957/2025 (Filing
No.)

RANJIT KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKAS PANDEY
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
DEEPAK KR SINHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

8 Cont.(Cvl)/12532/2025
(Filing No.)
Tied Up matters

PANO MUNDA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH SRI
KARN SATYARTHI, THE DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER (EAST SINGHBHUM)

MD. ANISURZZAMA KHAN RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 W.P(C)/1868/2026 
Fix vide slip.

SURYA PAD MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO
THE PR. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
REVENUE, REGISTRATION AND LAND
REFORMS AND ORS.

NEHA AGRAWAL
SWAGATIKA DASH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders

 1/8 
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

10 Cont.(Cvl)/1069/2023 DOLLY SHAHDEO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAVI KUMAR SINGH
Sushil Yadav

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

11 Cont.(Cvl)/243/2025 RAMNATH PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KR ROY
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA
VARUN PRABHAKAR
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ

SREENU GARAPATI
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY

IA NO. 3627/2026 (For Modification of Order)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

12 W.P(C)/141/2026 AMBESH KUMAR CHOUBEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO
CHIEF SECRETARY, HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

ANUP KR AGRAWAL
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
AGRAWAL

PRASHANT KR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
BIRENDRA KUMAR
ANOOP KR MEHTA
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
CHANDANA KUMARI

SUBJECT - UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
13 Cont.(Cvl)/229/2026 

Tied Up matters
SRUTI YADAV @ SMRITI YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO MANOJ KUMAR
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

14 Cont.(Cvl)/231/2026 
Tied Up matters

MUKHTAR ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
VIKASH KUMAR

SUCHENDRA PRASAD
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

15 Cont.(Cvl)/234/2026 
Tied Up matters

BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

16 Cont.(Cvl)/235/2026 
Tied Up matters

DR. CHAKRADHAR PRASAD MAHTO
AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
RAHUL ANAND
HIMANSHU HARSH
OMPRAKASH

INDRANIL BHADURI
ANOOP KR MEHTA
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
PRAVIN KR PANDEY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

17 Cont.(Cvl)/238/2026 
Tied Up matters

FALGUNI RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRATIK SINGH
PRATHIK
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
RITU RAJ
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
VINITA PRAKASH

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
SHADAB BIN HAQUE

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

18 Cont.(Cvl)/239/2026 MADHUKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
SANKET KUMAR

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
SHAMBHAVI SINHA
MUKESH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

19 Cont.(Cvl)/242/2026 
Tied Up matters

RAJO PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

20 Cont.(Cvl)/244/2026 
Tied Up matters

YOGENDRA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARBIND KUMAR RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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21 Cont.(Cvl)/248/2026 
Tied Up matters

SUBHASH RANJAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY
RASHI SHARMA

MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

22 Cont.(Cvl)/256/2026 
Tied Up matters

SITENSHU SHEKHAR
VS
SRI. SUNIL ALAGH, CHAIRMAN,
B.O.G.,THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHEDPUR AND
ORS.

SALIL SITANSHU
JYOTI PRAKASH

ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRASHANT PALLAV
JITENDRA TRIPATHI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

23 Cont.(Cvl)/257/2026 
Tied Up matters

GIRISH CHANDRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEEPAK KUMAR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
PRIYA SAHAY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
NEETA KRISHNA
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
AMIT SINHA

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

24 Cont.(Cvl)/258/2026 JUVRAJ RAJBANSHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NITU SINHA RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

25 Cont.(Cvl)/259/2026 
Tied Up matters

SONA RAM RAJWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR SINHA KISHORE KR SINGH
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

26 Cont.(Cvl)/263/2026 
Tied Up matters

RAHUL KUMAR CHOUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY KISHORE KR SINGH

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

27 Cont.(Cvl)/268/2026 HAMID ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY PRASAD MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

28 Cont.(Cvl)/271/2026 
Tied Up matters

ANJALI KUMARI
VS
HARSH NATH MISHRA, THE DIRECTOR
(PERSONAL) C.C.L., AND ANR.

ARWIND KUMAR
ABHISHEK RANJAN
MANISHA KUMARI

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ASHOK KR YADAV
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

29 Cont.(Cvl)/273/2026 
Tied Up matters

RAKHI GOSHAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
DIVYA CHOUDHARY
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

30 Cont.(Cvl)/274/2026 SHYAM CHAND MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HARENDRA KR MAHATO
AHALYA MAHATO
JYOTSNA MAHATO

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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31 Cont.(Cvl)/275/2026 
Tied Up matters

SATISH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RUPESH SINGH
JAGDEESH
HARSHIT SAHAY
SUDHANSHU SINGH

AMIT KUMAR
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12

32 Cont.(Cvl)/276/2026 
Tied Up matters

KUMARI VANITA SINHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KAMDEO PANDEY MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

33 Cont.(Cvl)/277/2026 
Tied Up matters

SANJEEV KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. JALISUR RAHMAN
MASTAR AKASH

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

34 Cont.(Cvl)/279/2026 
Tied Up matters

SULTAN KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12

35 Cont.(Cvl)/280/2026 
Tied Up matters

ASHOK KUMAR PATEL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KR TIWARI
NIDHI RANI
DEEPMALA

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Admission
36 Cont.(Cvl)/1076/2023 MANGRA ORAON

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHUBHAM MAYANK
MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
UTKARSH KRISHNA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
AMIT SINHA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

37 Cont.(Cvl)/1102/2023 
Tied Up matters

KUNI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

UDAY PRAKASH SAGAR KUMAR
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
ANKIT VISHAL
MANISH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
SAURAV KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

38 Cont.(Cvl)/416/2024 RANJIT BIHARI PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRADEEP KUMAR
VIDYA SHANKAR
PANKAJ KUMAR RAVI

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

39 Cont.(Cvl)/660/2024 RAJ KISHOR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
ADAMYA KERKETTA
ANKITA
NEHA BHARDWAJ

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

40 Cont.(Cvl)/871/2024 URMILA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DIWAKAR UPADHYAY
VARUN PRABHAKAR

DEVESH KRISHNA
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
S P ROY
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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41 Cont.(Cvl)/889/2024 KAUSHLAYA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUMIR PRASAD
AVISHEK CHANDRA

SURESH KUMAR
RAHUL ANAND
ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

42 Cont.(Cvl)/928/2024 VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH
VS
MR. SUNIL KUMAR, THE SECRETARY,
ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND,
RANCHI AND ANR.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
SHATAKSHI

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

43 Cont.(Cvl)/1046/2024 SUBHASH CHANDRA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY
RUHI DUBEY
SWETA SHUKLA
Ravi Prakash Mishra

SREENU GARAPATI
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 16957/2025 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

44 Cont.(Cvl)/1124/2024 SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

CHANCHAL JAIN MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 6949/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt45 Cont.(Cvl)/142/2025 KUMARI ANNU AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

UTKARSH KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
PRIYA SAHAY
BINOD KUMAR SRIWASTWA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AMIT SINHA

PRABHAT KUMAR
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 6910/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

46 Cont.(Cvl)/85/2025 HASIB AHMAD USMANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

ASHOK KR YADAV
SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 2578/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

47 Cont.(Cvl)/177/2025 JAGDISH PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO SHRI
UMA SHANKAR SINGH THE
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPT AND ORS.

KHALIDA HAYA RASHMI
ALLAN ANTON ANDREW

ASHOK KR YADAV
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,CC,ACT,215,

48 Cont.(Cvl)/184/2025 VISHWA NATH MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDHYA SAHAY
KANU PRIYA
ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

49 Cont.(Cvl)/242/2025 SAMPAD KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
SANJAY KUMAR
VIKASH KUMAR

MUNNA LAL YADAV
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 10051/2025 (For Sine die/defer hearing), 10467/2025 (For Sine die/defer hearing), 13003/2025 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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50 Cont.(Cvl)/289/2025 RAGHUNATH MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RINKU BHAKAT MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 407/2026 (For Extension Of Time), 544/2026 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt51 Cont.(Cvl)/288/2025 DHIREN KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RINKU BHAKAT DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
SACHIN KUMAR
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 999/2026 (For Extension Of Time), 1698/2026 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt52 Cont.(Cvl)/292/2025 VILIYAM TIRKEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RINKU BHAKAT SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 447/2026 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance), 538/2026 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt53 Cont.(Cvl)/348/2025 MURARI MOHAN THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RINKU BHAKAT ACHYUT KESHAV

IA NO. 376/2026 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

54 Cont.(Cvl)/296/2025 ASHOK KUMAR GORAI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

RATNESH KUMAR
ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 824/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

55 Cont.(Cvl)/310/2025 RAVINDRA NATH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
ADAMYA KERKETTA
ANKITA
NEHA BHARDWAJ

SREENU GARAPATI
RANJIT KUMAR
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

56 Cont.(Cvl)/328/2025 
Tied Up matters

M/S ANVIL ELECTRICALS PVT LTD
THRO ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVE, JAY PRAKASH
MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMRITA SINHA
SHWETA SUMAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 6620/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

57 Cont.(Cvl)/367/2025 LALIMA JYOTSANA LAKRA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMEER SAHAY
ABHISHEK ABHI
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKRITI SHREE
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
VIKALP GUPTA
NEHA MEHTA
SAMEER RANJAN

SREENU GARAPATI
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 2748/2026 (For Withdrawal), 2749/2026 (For Withdrawal), 16765/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

58 Cont.(Cvl)/377/2025 SUDHAKAR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DURGA C. MISHRA RAJIV RANJAN
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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59 Cont.(Cvl)/388/2025 LAL BAHADUR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AMITABH PRASAD
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA

RATNESH KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

60 Cont.(Cvl)/399/2025 MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR
MAYANK DEEP

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
ARPAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

61 Cont.(Cvl)/403/2025 SANT LAL SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEVESH AJMANI SACHIN KUMAR
S P ROY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

62 Cont.(Cvl)/427/2025 ROJE POULINA BARA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BINOD SINGH AMIT KUMAR

IA NO. 15604/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

63 Cont.(Cvl)/471/2025 MANOJ KUMAR DEY
VS
SRI MAST LAL MEENA, SECRETARY,
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
DEPARTMENT, AND ORS.

RAJESH LALA DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT -

64 Cont.(Cvl)/489/2025 GITA RANI MULLICK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAI PRAKASH SAHU
ALPANA VERMA
LEENA MUKHERJEE
SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

65 Cont.(Cvl)/495/2025 SANJIVA RANJAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR PRASAD MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,CC,ACT,215

66 Cont.(Cvl)/500/2025 POONAM KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DURGA C. MISHRA INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 8858/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

67 Cont.(Cvl)/504/2025 DR. ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
MANOJ TANDON

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

68 Cont.(Cvl)/511/2025 CHAKRADHAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHOBHAKAR MISHRA
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
JAYA MISHRA
ABHAS KR PANDEY

PRABHAT KUMAR
PRATIBHA MAHTO
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215,11,12

69 Cont.(Cvl)/527/2025 RAJU RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL

RAJIV RANJAN
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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70 Cont.(Cvl)/561/2025 SANJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

SREENU GARAPATI
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt71 Cont.(Cvl)/716/2025 MD. PARWEZ RAZA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR NO.1

INDRANIL BHADURI
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

72 Cont.(Cvl)/568/2025 VIJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
DIWAKAR JHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

MANISH KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt73 W.P(S)/6334/2024 VIJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

PRABHAT KR SINHA
DIWAKAR JHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

MANISH KUMAR
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL

SUBJECT - PENSION AND GRATUITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

74 Cont.(Cvl)/775/2025 
fixed vide order

KRISHNA BAHADUR PARIYAR AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
RAJU KOIRI

MANOJ KUMAR
INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 234/2026 (For Sine die/defer hearing), 10944/2025 (For Extension Of Time), 15597/2025 (For Sine die/defer hearing)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

75 W.P(C)/7479/2025 SANIA SANJALI SOREN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
ANOOP KR MEHTA
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - ADMISSION TO PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES.
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24734)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

TO BE MENTIONED
1 C.M.P./358/2020 PRABHAT KUMAR

VS
MS CITY SQUARE PROJECT P LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SRI
KISHORE KUMAR MEHTA AND ORS.

AMIT KR VERMA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: 11(6),Arbitration,Conciliation,Act

Orders(with defect)
2 FA/12515/2025 (Filing No.) JASWANT ORAON

VS
SAROJ ORAON

ARJUN N. DEO
KARISHMA KUMARI

IA NO. 1765/2026 (For Exemption Of Court Fees)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
3 SA/118/2010 

Assigned Matter
RAMSEWAK SAH AND ANR
VS
GOPESHWAR SAH AND ORS

AMAR KUMAR SINHA
RANJIT KUMAR TIWARI
KUNDAN KUMAR AMBASTHA
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY

MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
ANJUMAR DEWARSHI
LUKESH KUMAR
AKHILESH KR SINGH
MD. IMRAN BEIG

IA NO. 17/2026 (For Deleting the name of Party), 16078/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 16079/2025 (For SUBSTITUTION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-TITLE PARTITION APPL/5/2008

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 13

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24949)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 A.B.A./1177/2026 

fix vide slip
XXX
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
ARPANA PRIYADARSHINI
KUMAR NISHANT

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,126(2),115(2),351(2),BNS,2023

Fresh Filing (Admission)
2 A.B.A./967/2026 ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE

VS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RAHUL RANJAN
NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - PRIZE CHITS AND MONEY CIRCULATION SCHEMES (BANNING) ACT.
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,120,B,IPC,4,5,6,PCMC,S,ACT

3 A.B.A./1026/2026 SUSHANT KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMAR RISHAB ANAND
ANKIT KUMAR

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 351(2),352,324(2),109(1),111(4),3(5),BNS,27,ARMS,ACT

4 A.B.A./1027/2026 BHIM YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 61(2),316(2),316(5),303(2),BNS

5 A.B.A./1028/2026 SHOAIB AKHTAR ALIAS SHOAIB ALIAS
CHHOTU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

UJJWAL JAIPURIAR
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18(b),21(a),22(a),29,NDPS,ACT

6 A.B.A./1029/2026 SAKUNTI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

SANAT KUMAR JHA
SHIVAM PRATAP SINGH
RAMESH KR SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,324(4),109,115(2),117(2),303(2),352,351(3),BNS

7 A.B.A./1030/2026 VIRENDER RANA ALIAS VIRENDRA
RANA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR
AKSHAY YADWENDRA
TANU KUMARI

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 317(2),BNS,4,21,MMDR,54,JMMC,9,13,JM,RULE

8 A.B.A./1031/2026 AKHIL KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),117(2),303(2),109,3(5)BNS

9 A.B.A./1032/2026 BHUNESHWAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
PRIYA SAW
ARYAN
DIKSHA RANI
NISHAD KHAN
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT - WITCH CRAFT(DAAIN) ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),109,351(2)(3),3(5),BNS,3,4,WC,ACT

 1/5  

Page 18 of 51.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

10 A.B.A./1033/2026 HASNAIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

AMRITA KUMARI
MAHESH KUMAR SINHA (2)
SUMAN KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),118(1),118(2),109(1),324(2),351(1),3(5),BNS

11 A.B.A./1034/2026 KIRAN DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM LAKHAN YADAV
KARUNA NIDHI PANDEY

AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - WITCH CRAFT(DAAIN) ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 329(4),126(2),127(2),115(2),117(2),118(2),76,79,189(2),308(2),351(2),BNS,3,4,WC,ACT

12 A.B.A./1035/2026 TAPESHWAR SAW AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KR RAHUL SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
LALIT YADAV
MANISH YADAV

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 189(2),191(2),190,126(2),191(3),115(2),117(2),117(4),109,352,351(2),351(3),303(2),BNS

13 A.B.A./1036/2026 KAMESHWAR PRASAD AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

JITENDRA PANDEY
DIWAKAR JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(4),318(3), 61(2),BNS

14 A.B.A./1037/2026 TULSI DANGI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 33,IF,ACT

15 A.B.A./1038/2026 BIRASH SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
SHREYA TIWARY
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(5),BNS,4,54,JMMC,7,9,JM,RULE

16 A.B.A./1039/2026 NITESH YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PINKI KUMARI SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 334(1),303(1),BNS

17 A.B.A./1040/2026 MAHMUD ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARYAN
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
DIKSHA RANI
NISHAD KHAN
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 317(5),318(4),3(5),BNS,33,IF,ACT

18 A.B.A./1041/2026 RAMNIWAS YADAV ALIAS PAGAL
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH
MANISH KUMAR
SREENU GARAPATI

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 395,397,341,504,506,120B,IPC

19 A.B.A./1042/2026 ABHIMANYU KUMAR ALIAS
ABHIMANYU KUMAR NIRALA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(2),336(3),338,352,352(2),3(5),BNS

20 A.B.A./1043/2026 VIJYA MARANDI ALIAS VIJAY MARANDI
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
MAHI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 26,IF,ACT
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21 A.B.A./1044/2026 HARTA GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GANESH RAM
ARBIND KUMAR JHA
PRATIMA KUMARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18,NDPS,ACT

22 A.B.A./1045/2026 BHIM SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
JUHI KUMARI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,132,121(1),115(2),117(2),118(2),351(1),351(2),351(3),126(2),BNS

23 A.B.A./1046/2026 GAYTRI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(2),115(2),117(2),191(2),191(3),190352,351(2),109,BNS

24 A.B.A./1047/2026 SURESH MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRADEEP KR PRASAD RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,324,307,498A,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT,3,4,WC,ACT

25 A.B.A./1049/2026 JITU MAHTO ALIAS AJIT KUMAR ALIAS
JITU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PINKI KUMARI SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - COAL MINES (NATIONALISATION) ACT 1973
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 414,34,BNS,30(ii),CM,ACT,33,IF,ACT

26 A.B.A./1050/2026 ARVIND KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS CONCESSION RULES 1960
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 379,IPC,4,54,JMMC,RULE,

27 A.B.A./1051/2026 SANDEEP KUMAR RAM AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
RANDHIR RANJAN

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(1),341(1),61(2),BNS

28 A.B.A./1052/2026 MD IMTIYAZ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b)(ii)(B),22,NDPS,ACT

29 A.B.A./1053/2026 TEKLAL MAHTO ALIAS TEKLAL KUMAR
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KR. SINGH
VIRENDRA KUMAR

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),132,109(1),351(1),352,3(5),BNS

30 A.B.A./1054/2026 PINTU YADAV ALIAS KRISHNA YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KR RAHUL PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 33,IF,ACT

31 A.B.A./1055/2026 HAREN SHARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(2),BNS,21,MMDR,54,JMMC,RULE,13,JM.RULE

32 A.B.A./1056/2026 SUMIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJANA KUMARI
RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
AVISHEK PRASAD

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 104(2),303(2),3(5),BNS
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33 A.B.A./1057/2026 LALDEV YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIVYANSH KRISHNA
RAJESH KUMAR SINHA
RRISHI PALLAVA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - EXCISE (MALT LIQUORS) ACT,1890
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 274,275,BNS,47a,EXCISE,ACT

34 A.B.A./1058/2026 RAJU KUMAR ALIAS RAJU KUMAR
VERMA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KR RAHUL PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 33(1),(c),52,IF,ACT,29,WLP,ACT

35 A.B.A./1059/2026 CHHOTU RAM ALIAS CHHOTU KUMAR
RAM ALIAS CHOTU RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,352,BNS

36 A.B.A./1060/2026 DWARIK YADAV ALIAS DWARIKA
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BABAN PRASAD
CHANDAN KUMAR BHAGAT
BEBY RANI

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),109,352,3(5),BNS

37 A.B.A./1061/2026 PULESH KUMAR SINGH ALIAS PULESH
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDAN KUMAR
RAVI SHANKAR MISHRA

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 190,126(2),127(2),115(2),118(1),109,303(2),140(3),333,BNS

38 A.B.A./1062/2026 ENDERNATH BHAGAT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRANJAN KR SINHA
KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(5),BNS,4,54,JMMC,7,9,JM,RULE

39 A.B.A./1063/2026 NISHAR HUSSAIN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.YASIR ARAFAT PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),288,BNS,4,54,JMMC,RULE,7,9,13,JM RULE

40 A.B.A./1064/2026 DURGESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRANJAN KR SINHA
KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(5),BNS,4,54,JMMC,7,9,JM,RULE

41 A.B.A./1065/2026 VICKY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,465,414,34,IPC,25(1B)a,26,35,ARMS,ACT

42 A.B.A./1066/2026 NIRBHAY SHANKAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO
SABA ALI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,34,IPC

43 A.B.A./1067/2026 KALPU SINGH ALIAS VISHAL KUMAR
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. IMTIAZ KHAN
PANKAJ KUMAR JHA
MD.MOBIN AHMAD

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(2),115(2),117(2),109,352,351(2),326(f),BNS,27,35,ARMS,ACT

44 A.B.A./1068/2026 AJMAT ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAIYAR EQBAL TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - MUSLIM WOMEN - PROTECTION OF RIGHTS ON MARRIAGE ACT.
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498A,354,147,323.IPC,4,MW(PRM),ACT
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45 A.B.A./1069/2026 MANISH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHIJEET INDRA GURU
ABHISHEK KUMAR
CHANCHAL JAIN

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 354(C),354(D),509,504,385,376(2)(n),IPC,4,8,POCSO,ACT,67,67A,67B,IT,ACT

46 A.B.A./1070/2026 UPENDRA SAW ALIAS UPENDRA
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 26,41,42,IF,ACT,51,WLP,ACT

47 A.B.A./1071/2026 MD. RIYAZ RIZWI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ZAID AHMED
ANKIT BURMAN
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(4),336(3),BNS,66(D),66(C),IT

48 A.B.A./1072/2026 SK BILLAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BRIJ BIHARI SINHA
CHAITANY VIJAY

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(5),3(5),BNS,21,MMDR,54,JMMC,RULE,13,JM,RULE

49 A.B.A./1073/2026 IMTIYAZ ANSARI ALIAS INTAZ ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),126(2),118(1),76,351(2),352,3(5),BNS

50 A.B.A./1074/2026 MADHUR BAJPAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHRAVAN KUMAR PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - IMMORAL TRAFFIC (PREVENTION) ACT, 1956
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 3,4,5,7,IMMORALT,ACT

51 A.B.A./1075/2026 MD SHAQUIB
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DEVESH AJMANI VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),BNS

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24862)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Final Disposal
1 W.P(C)/2038/2019 IMMANEUL TIGGA

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

RABINDRA PRASAD BAJRANG KUMAR
NAVIN KUMAR
SHIVANI JALUKA
PRASHANT PALLAV
SMITA SINHA
TAUSEEF JAWED
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 7053/2023 (For payment of interest amount)
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders
2 W.P(C)/1514/2021 RAKESH KUMAR VERMA

VS
SHREYA KUMARI

SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
CHOUDHARY
AMAN SHEKHAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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                       SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24826)

AFTER THE ABOVE OR AT 2:15 PM WHICHEVER IS EARLIER
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Final Disposal
1 W.P(S)/871/2009 ANITA JHA

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
RISHI PALLAVA
SAURABH CHOUBEY
LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
RAM PRAKASH SINGH

G.P.III
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT -

Admission (Fixed Cases)
2 Cont.(Cvl)/972/2024 JHARKHAND PRADESH MADARSA -

SANSKRIT SHIKSHAK SAMANWAY
SAMITI THRO ITS GENERAL
SECRETARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 1885/2025 (For Extension Of Time), 13644/2025 (For Modification of Order)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Admission
3 W.P(S)/881/2009 RAM LAL MAHTO

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

RITU KUMAR
RAVI KUMAR SINGH
RATNA PRABHA
NIKI SINHA

MD.MOKHTAR KHAN
BAKSHI VIBHA

IA NO. 12/2026 (For Early Hearing), 1179/2009 (For 0), 2169/2022 (For Early Hearing), 4781/2017 (For EARLY HEARING)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT -

4 W.P(S)/1407/2009 ARUN AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

ABHAY KUMAR TEWARI SR.S.C.I
RAHUL KUMAR
VIJAY KR.GUPTA
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT -

5 W.P(S)/2167/2009 YAMUNA PRASAD
VS
JHARKHAND STATE FOREST
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA
AMIT KUMAR TIWARI

PRABHASH KUMAR
AMRITA KUMARI
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT.
ACT -

6 Cont.(Cvl)/885/2019 ANIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SATAKCHHI PRIYA VERMA
TANYA SINGH
ABHISHEK ABHI
SAMEER SAHAY
ANAND KR SINHA
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

MANOJ KR. NO.3
INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 13322/2024 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

7 Cont.(Cvl)/394/2023 JAMES TOPNO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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8 Cont.(Cvl)/428/2023 RAMBALI DAS AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KR TIWARI
SHRESTH GAUTAM
YOGENDRA YADAV
NIDHI RANI
OMPRAKASH
RAJARSHI SINGH

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

9 Cont.(Cvl)/470/2023 UMESH PRASAD SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DIWAKAR UPADHYAY
RAKESH KR ROY
VARUN PRABHAKAR

RAHUL SABOO
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL

IA NO. 2776/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

10 Cont.(Cvl)/498/2023 SURENDRA KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH

IA NO. 3314/2024 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

11 Cont.(Cvl)/544/2023 BAIJNATH SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV
MRINAL KANTI ROY
S P ROY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

12 Cont.(Cvl)/555/2023 
Tied Up matters

MAINI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
YOGENDRA YADAV
AMIT KR TIWARI
OMPRAKASH
RAJARSHI SINGH

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

13 Cont.(Cvl)/767/2023 DR MAITHLI SHARAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
ADARSH KUMAR
PRIYANKA

AMIT KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR

IA NO. 12757/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,13,14,215

14 Cont.(Cvl)/934/2023 PATEL SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI MANISH MISHRA
KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

15 Cont.(Cvl)/59/2024 MUJJAFAR ALAM ALIAS MUZAFFAR
ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BINOD KUMAR
NANDA KUMARI
MD SALAHUDDIN ANSARI

MANISH KUMAR
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

16 Cont.(Cvl)/787/2024 SHYAMA KANT DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHAIL LAKRA
SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
SONAM
ANURAG KUMAR

RAVI KERKETTA

IA NO. 1957/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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17 Cont.(Cvl)/997/2024 JYOTI LAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

ASHOK KR YADAV
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 10,11,215

wt18 Cont.(Cvl)/999/2024 ARUN KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

IA NO. 743/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 10,11,215

19 Cont.(Cvl)/1051/2024 SUDHIR PRASAD AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KR TIWARI
NIDHI RANI

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
BINIT CHANDRA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CIVIL CONTEMPT
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

20 Cont.(Cvl)/1091/2024 VIJAY KANT DHAR DUBEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1
SHARON KERKRTTA

AMARESH KUMAR
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

21 Cont.(Cvl)/1155/2024 MALIN PRASAD ALIAS MALINI PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY PRABHAT KUMAR
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

22 Cont.(Cvl)/1163/2024 
tied up matter

DR RAM KRISHNA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ TANDON
ADAMYA KERKETTA
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

RAHUL SABOO
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

23 Cont.(Cvl)/45/2025 AKHILESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI
ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 2974/2025 (For Extension Of Time), 8900/2025 (For deferring the hearing), 11661/2025 (For Sine die/defer hearing)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

24 Cont.(Cvl)/70/2025 
Assigned matters

MOHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 1868/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

25 Cont.(Cvl)/627/2025 RAMOD NARAYAN JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN
VIKALP GUPTA
DIVYASHREE

RAHUL SABOO
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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26 Cont.(Cvl)/855/2025 
Tied up matter

UMESH GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRATIK SEN INDRANIL BHADURI
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

27 Cont.(Cvl)/1036/2025 
Tied up matter

GONOLAL SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt28 Cont.(Cvl)/1045/2025 
Tied up matter

RAMESH MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt29 Cont.(Cvl)/1046/2025 
Tied up matter

LUKHIRAM HANSDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt30 Cont.(Cvl)/1047/2025 
Tied up matter

NAND KISHOR BASKI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt31 Cont.(Cvl)/1085/2025 
TIED UP MATTER

GOBIND BESRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt32 Cont.(Cvl)/1198/2025 BIRENDRA KUMAR KHATRY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIN DAYAL SAHA MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt33 Cont.(Cvl)/1199/2025 NIMAI LAL DAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIN DAYAL SAHA RAVI KERKETTA

IA NO. 16621/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

34 Cont.(Cvl)/1051/2025 
Tied up matter

BHUTNATH SINGH MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVEEN CHANDRA
ATUL RAI

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 1700/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

35 Cont.(Cvl)/1065/2025 
Tied up matter

SAMBHU NATH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
SONAM

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

36 Cont.(Cvl)/1093/2025 
ASSIGNED MATTER

PRASANTA KUMAR LAHIRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THR MR.
SUNIL KUMAR BARNWAL,
SECRETARY, HIGHER EDUCATION
AND ORS.

DILIP KR PRASAD
KISHORE KUMAR MISHRA
UMESH PATHAK

MUNNA LAL YADAV
MITHILESH SINGH
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

37 Cont.(Cvl)/1096/2025 KAMLA KIRAN MINJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
RAJU KOIRI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,CC,ACT,215,ARTICLE,
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38 Cont.(Cvl)/1098/2025 
tied up matter

DHEERAJ KUMAR PRABHAKAR AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PUJA AGARWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KUMAR VIMAL
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA

INDRANIL BHADURI
TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: ARTICLE,215,11,12,CC,ACT,

39 Cont.(Cvl)/1103/2025 
Tied up

SATENDRA NATH SHAHDEO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAHUL KR GUPTA
SWATI SINGH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

40 Cont.(Cvl)/1126/2025 SURESH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMAN DAYAL SINGH
KHYATI SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI
PRASHANT KR SINGH
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH

IA NO. 1482/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt41 Cont.(Cvl)/954/2025 AWADH BIHARI TIWARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
MANISH KUMAR
PRIYA SAHAY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

MANISH MISHRA
PRASHANT KR SINGH
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH

IA NO. 1484/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

42 Cont.(Cvl)/1145/2025 NIRANJAN KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND IT, THR.
MINISTRY OF DEPT. OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ORS.

AKRITI SHREE
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR
NEHA MEHTA
SAMEER RANJAN
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

ACHYUT KESHAV
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

43 Cont.(Cvl)/1154/2025 
Tied up

AVINASH ROY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SIDDHARTH JAIN
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
KANISHKA DEO

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

44 Cont.(Cvl)/1160/2025 
Tied up

PAITU MAHATO ALIAS PUITU MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO
ANJU MAHATA
MANJU MAHATO

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

45 Cont.(Cvl)/1168/2025 PREM SHANKAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THR THE
PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF PERSONNEL
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
RAJBHASA AND ANR.

SHUBHAM GAUTAM
SUDEEP RANJAN
SANKET KHANNA

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

46 Cont.(Cvl)/1170/2025 
Tied Up matters

SHAMBHU NATH SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

Md. Azam
AFAQUE RASHIDI
AULIA BEGUM

MANOJ KUMAR
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

47 Cont.(Cvl)/1278/2025 PRADEEP KUMAR ORAON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215
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48 Cont.(Cvl)/1282/2025 ASHIQUE HUSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

49 Cont.(Cvl)/1293/2025 MANISH KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
KUSHAL KUMAR
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

50 Cont.(Cvl)/1302/2025 YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH
VS
SRI PRASHANT KUMAR AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 2821/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

51 Cont.(Cvl)/1304/2025 KUMAR KRISHNARJUN SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RUBY YADAV
AMAN KUMAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AKHOURI SANKALP
SUBHNEET JHA

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

52 Cont.(Cvl)/1309/2025 AMAR NATH GAUTAM
VS
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR THE DIRECTOR
(TECHNICAL EDUCATION) AND ANR.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ
SHATAKSHI

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

53 Cont.(Cvl)/1313/2025 RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHIKESH GIRI
RISHAV KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

54 Cont.(Cvl)/1314/2025 SURESH RAM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOTI GOPE
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 12,215

55 Cont.(Cvl)/1322/2025 RADHA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

CHANDAN TIWARI
ABHISHEK ADITYA
ABHINAY KUMAR

MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

56 Cont.(Cvl)/1325/2025 VINOD KUMAR BASKI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHAN KR DUBEY
UTPAL KANT

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

57 Cont.(Cvl)/1326/2025 SUSHIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHI RANJAN VATS
ABHISHEK ADITYA
ABHINAY KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

58 Cont.(Cvl)/1328/2025 DEEPAK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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59 Cont.(Cvl)/49/2026 RAM PRASAD AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEVESH AJMANI SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12

60 Cont.(Cvl)/78/2026 
tied up matter

CHRIST ABHA PRAMOD TIRKEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
AKSHAY KUMAR
NARBADESHWAR PATHAK

INDRANIL BHADURI
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Hearing
61 W.P(S)/5598/2008 DR. R.K.RAI

VS
HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

INDRAJIT SINHA
RAMIT SATENDER
SANJAY KUMAR
ARUN
RAJIV KR SHEKHAR
SHWETA SINGH

A.K.MISHRA
SHRI HARSH
FAYYAZ AHMAD
CHAITALI C. SINHA

IA NO. 7076/2021 (For Early Hearing), 11087/2018
SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT -

62 W.P(S)/291/2009 DEO PRIYA GHOSH
VS
J.S.E.B. AND ORS

B.N.J.PRABHAKAR
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
MUKESH BIHARI LAL
GOURI SHANKAR PRASAD

I.SEN CHOUDHURY
AMITABH
NAVIN KUMAR

IA NO. 2111/2019 (For Addition of Party), 2112/2019 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT.
ACT -

63 W.P(S)/838/2009 ANIL KUMAR THAKUR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

JITENDRA NATH
SANDHYA SAHAY
PRADEEP KUMAR

A.G.
SHAHID KHAN
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT -

64 W.P(S)/1448/2009 VINIT KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

SUBODH KUMAR JHA
SARVESHWAR TIWARY
PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA
RANJAN KUMAR SINGH

A.G.
NIPUN BAKSHI
SHAHID KHAN
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT -

65 W.P(S)/2048/2009 DR.SHYAMA RAMAN PANDEY
VS
RANCHI UNIVERSITY THR.ITS VICE

JITENDRA NATH
JAGDISH CHANDRA PANDEY
PRADEEP KUMAR
IN PERSON

ANOOP KUMAR MEHTA
SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 3600/2012 (For Misc.), 6205/2015 (For Misc.), 9268/2025 (For SUBSTITUTION)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT.
ACT -

66 W.P(S)/2607/2009 BIR SINGH
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra MD.MOKHTAR KHAN
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
VIKASH KISHORE
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT -

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 19

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24882)
AT 2:15 PM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

TO BE MENTIONED
1 Cr.A(SJ)/124/2025 

AT 2:15 PM
BIJAY KUMAR PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KR PANDEY BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 1932/2026 (For Provisional Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b),(ii),(B),NDPS,ACT

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
COURT NO. 20

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24901)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Final Disposal
1 Cr.Rev./730/2016 ARUN KUMAR

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY SHANKER JHA
SURESH KUMAR SINGH
MANISH KUMAR
MANOJ KR ASH

PRAFUL JOJO
MS. APOORVA SINGH

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Other: 498A 4 DP ACT

Admission
2 Cr.Rev./1288/2023 RAM NIWAS BHARTI

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

SHWETA SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

3 Cr.M.P./1002/2024 
Regular Bench of Cr Rev

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Modification Matter
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Friday The 20th March 2026
IN LAWAZIMA BOARD

REGISTRAR (BENCH ID-24739)
AT 11:30 AM

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

LAWAZIMA
1 WP/15189/2025 (Filing No.) USHA KUMARI AND ANR.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 WP/719/2026 (Filing No.) PRADEEP KUMAR ORAON AND ANR.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THR. THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF LABOUR
AND EMPLOYMENT (CHILD LABOUR
DIVISION) AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 LPA/1141/2026 (Filing No.) M/S DAMODAR VALLEY
CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN
VS
BHUPENDRA SINGH

KHALIDA HAYA RASHMI
AYUSH KUMAR
SHREYA ANUGRAH
BALMUCHU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 WP/1241/2026 (Filing No.) PIONEER MINERALS AND
PROCESSING CO. THROUGH ITS
PARTNER MANOJ PANDEY
VS
CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING
DIRECTOR, H.E.C. LIMITED AND ORS.

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SHIVAM KUMAR
SATYAM KUMAR
MAHI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 WP/1539/2026 (Filing No.) PURULIA ROAD FOOTPATH
DUKANDAR HAWKAR SANGH,
RANCHI, THROUGH SECRETARY
SANDEEP LAKRA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, SERVICE THRO
THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY
ALLEVIATION AND ORS.

JAGAT KUMAR SONI
SANJEEV THAKUR

PRASHANT PALLAV
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 WP/1673/2026 (Filing No.) TISU DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND,
RANCHI AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR CHATURVEDI
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 WP/1775/2026 (Filing No.) BALESHWAR DANGI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RITIK RAJ
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

8 WP/1841/2026 (Filing No.) SANJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY, PLANNING CUM FINANCE
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

SAURABH NARAYAN
SIDDHANT SINGH
AVILASH KUMAR
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
SAHIL

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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9 WP/1848/2026 (Filing No.) SAVITRI KUMARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

ARWIND KUMAR
ABHISHEK RANJAN
MANISHA KUMARI

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

10 WP/1878/2026 (Filing No.) VIJAY TIWARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

11 WP/2168/2026 (Filing No.) VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY
VS
UNION OF INDIA THRO SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION,
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
AND ORS.

ANKIT APURVA
BHANU KUMAR No.1

PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA
MANOJ TANDON AC

SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 MA/2229/2026 (Filing No.) ASST. DIRECTOR INS-I, THE
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION AND ANR.
VS
M/S S.N. ENGINEERING, BOKARO,
JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANIL KR SINGH INDRAJIT SINHA

IA NO. 3013/2026 (For LIMITATION), 3621/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 B.A./4595/2026 (Filing No.) PYARI BAXLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

14 A.B.A./4748/2026 (Filing No.) SUNIL RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
CHHAYA KUMARI DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR

SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

15 W.P.(Cr.)/4752/2026 (Filing
No.)

VIKKI KUMAR @ VICKY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR
ANKIT APURVA
SHADAB BIN HAQUE
NISHA KUMARI
SABA ALI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 B.A./4781/2026 (Filing No.) PRADEEP GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHIKI MISHRA
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 B.A./4782/2026 (Filing No.) PRADEEP GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHIKI MISHRA
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 B.A./4820/2026 (Filing No.) RAUSHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KR UPADHAYAY
JIMMY KUMAR
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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19 A.B.A./4976/2026 (Filing No.) SUMAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAGAT KUMAR SONI
SANJEEV THAKUR

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

20 A.B.A./5167/2026 (Filing No.) MD. GULAM SARWAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md Ayub Ansari RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

21 A.B.A./5171/2026 (Filing No.) SAMIM KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md Ayub Ansari ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 A.B.A./5282/2026 (Filing No.) RAVINDRA KUMAR KASHYAP
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
AYUSH RAJ
SACHIN KUMAR VERMA
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 B.A./5293/2026 (Filing No.) ARUN ROY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO
ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

24 B.A./5300/2026 (Filing No.) PAWAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NISHA KUMARI
ANKIT APURVA

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

25 B.A./5318/2026 (Filing No.) SHAHNAWAZ ANSARI ALIAS
SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MR RAHUL DEV
PRIYANSHU NILESH
RAGINI OJHA

SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

26 B.A./5381/2026 (Filing No.) SUMIT KUMAR VERMA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

27 A.B.A./5388/2026 (Filing No.) ATAUL KHAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMAR NISHANT
CHANDAN KUMAR
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

28 Cr.M.P./5390/2026 (Filing
No.)

SITA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHIPRA SONAM
PRIYANSHU NILESH
BIPIN BIHARI
BHASKAR TRIVEDI
VARUN PRABHAKAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

29 A.B.A./5394/2026 (Filing No.) PRAKASH RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD SAMEER
WAZID ALI
SHEYAKUR RAHMAN

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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30 A.B.A./5461/2026 (Filing No.) MOHAMMAD NAEEM ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SINGH
PRATHIK
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
RITU RAJ
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
VINITA PRAKASH

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

31 A.B.A./5477/2026 (Filing No.) AMIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU
VIGILANCE

KUMAR NILESH PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

32 B.A./5505/2026 (Filing No.) SANTU YADAV ALIAS SANTU GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRADEEP KR PRASAD PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

33 B.A./5536/2026 (Filing No.) NASARUDDIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VANI KUMARI
AMAN DEEP
ADARSH KUMAR
ANIKET RANJAN
MANISHA SHAILY NAG
ABHISHEK KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

34 B.A./5610/2026 (Filing No.) RABIYA PAHAN ALIAS RAVI PAHAN
ALIAS RAVI ALIAS RAVIYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIL KUMAR GANJHU
PRIYANKA KUMARI
ALISHA LAKRA

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 A.B.A./5700/2026 (Filing No.) ASHOK GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GANESH RAM
ARBIND KUMAR JHA
PRATIMA KUMARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

LAWAZIMA - 2
36 SA/14264/2025 (Filing No.) MANOJ KUMAR SAO

VS
BINOD KUMAR SAO AND ORS.

YOGESH MODI
RUCHI MUKTI
OMIYA ANUSHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

37 WP/14656/2025 (Filing No.) AJAY KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH
NAGAR PARISHAD RAMGARH AND
ORS.

PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
AJAY KUMAR SINGH
AJEET KUMAR SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

38 WP/14657/2025 (Filing No.) DINESH MODI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIPUL DIVYA RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

39 WP/14664/2025 (Filing No.) AKLESHWAR MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHAHOOD ALAM MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

40 WP/14666/2025 (Filing No.) RAJKUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA
SONIYA YADAV
VINAY KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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41 WP/14681/2025 (Filing No.) RAMPHAL SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JAY PRAKASH PANDEY MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 WP/14721/2025 (Filing No.) KRISHNA KISHORE MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPT. OF REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
AND ORS.

RISHI BHARATI MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

43 WP/14722/2025 (Filing No.) MD. SHAKEEL AHMAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THR. THE PR.
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF HIGHER,
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVEP. AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

SURESH KUMAR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

44 WP/14727/2025 (Filing No.) CHAKRADHARPUR NAGAR PARISHAD
CHAKRADHARPUR, THROUGH ITS
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
VS
THE CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

RANJAN PRASAD SINHA SUDHANSHU SINGH
BHARAT KUMAR
SPARSH KUMAR RAI
RAHUL SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

45 WP/14732/2025 (Filing No.) KISHOR GOPE @ KISHOR YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

46 WP/14733/2025 (Filing No.) JITENDRA MAJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

AJAY KR PATHAK SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

47 WP/14734/2025 (Filing No.) ARUN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE PR.
SECRETARY, DEPTT OF HIGHER
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEV. AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

MUNNA LAL YADAV
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

48 WP/14735/2025 (Filing No.) PANKAJ NAYAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHIV PRASAD SINGH
MD.SHADAB ANSARI
BIRENDRA KUMAR

KISHORE KR SINGH
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

49 WP/14743/2025 (Filing No.) RAJESH MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARIKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

RAHUL RANJAN
SONIYA HANSDA
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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50 WP/14750/2025 (Filing No.) SAMAR VIJAY BHAGAT AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, MINES AND
GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
PREM MARDI

PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

51 WP/14756/2025 (Filing No.) BATUN DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIRANJAN KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

52 WP/14764/2025 (Filing No.) GYAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

NAVIN KUMAR
SWETA KUMARI

AMIT KUMAR
NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

53 WP/14771/2025 (Filing No.) GOPAL YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

54 WP/14776/2025 (Filing No.) SARJU DANGI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SARVENDRA KUMAR
AYUSHI

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

55 WP/14781/2025 (Filing No.) SHIV SHANKAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

56 WP/14783/2025 (Filing No.) SUNIL KUMAR DIWEDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND RANCHI.
AND ORS.

JAGRITI
VANI KUMARI
RENUKA TRIVEDY
ANIKET RANJAN
SUSHIL KUMAR MISHRA
MANISHA SHAILY NAG

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
AMRITANSH VATS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

57 WP/14784/2025 (Filing No.) KALPANA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

58 WP/14795/2025 (Filing No.) ASHOK YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AWANISH SHEKHAR RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

59 WP/14799/2025 (Filing No.) KUNJ BIHARI DUBEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PANKAJ KR DUBEY
DINESH KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

60 WP/14817/2025 (Filing No.) SUBNI KONDAKEL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SUDHA GUPTA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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61 WP/14826/2025 (Filing No.) ARJUN PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. HATIM
ASHUTOSH RANJAN
FAISAL KHAN

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

62 WP/14835/2025 (Filing No.) RAJDEEP KUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

ABHISHEK KUMAR PRASHANT PALLAV
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

63 WP/14841/2025 (Filing No.) RAMESH KUMAR KESHRI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

64 WP/14850/2025 (Filing No.) ABHINAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF FOREST,
WILDLIFE AND ENVIRONMENT, AND
ORS.

IN PERSON

SUBJECT -
ACT -

65 WP/14874/2025 (Filing No.) MD. ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR
ISHAANI SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

66 WP/14891/2025 (Filing No.) RAHUL KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

AMIT KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

67 WP/14933/2025 (Filing No.) UTTAM KR. MAHATO @ NIRANJAN
MAHATO
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

68 WP/14935/2025 (Filing No.) VIMLESHWAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MANJULIKA HORO
VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

69 WP/14938/2025 (Filing No.) DEEPAK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF FOREST,
ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE AND ORS.

ANIL KUMAR SINGH
RAM BADAN CHOUBEY

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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70 WP/14944/2025 (Filing No.) DEEPAK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL
TANISQA
PRATYAY BHASKAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

71 WP/14948/2025 (Filing No.) GANGA RAM BASKI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAUTAM KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

72 WP/14950/2025 (Filing No.) JAY GOVIND PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THR. THE PR.
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF HIGHER,
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVEP. AND ORS.

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

RAJIV RANJAN
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

73 WP/14952/2025 (Filing No.) AJAY PRASAD AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

GOPAL K. SINHA
PRIYANKA BOBY
APURV KRISHNA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

74 WP/14959/2025 (Filing No.) SUKHDEO MAHTO
VS
THE JHARKHAND RAJYA GRAMIN
BANK, THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND
ORS.

ASHISH KUMAR MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

75 WP/14960/2025 (Filing No.) BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. THRO ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY, HEAD OF
DEPTT. (TAXATION) VIRANDER
SHARMA
VS
PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BIHAR AND
JHARKHAND) AND ORS.

AMRITA SINHA
DEVESH PODDAR
MAHENDRA KR.CHOWDHARY

VAIBHAV KUMAR
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

76 WP/14964/2025 (Filing No.) RAJIV KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
PRACHI PRADIPTI
RAJAN KUMAR TIWARY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

77 WP/14969/2025 (Filing No.) RAJAN DEVI ALIAS RAJANI TIGGA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
AND ORS.

PRIYASHA PRIYADARSHANI RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

78 WP/14971/2025 (Filing No.) ASHOK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MATINUDDIN KHAN SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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79 WP/14973/2025 (Filing No.) LALIT PAT PINGUA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAUTAM KUMAR
SUDHIR KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
BIRAT KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

80 WP/14975/2025 (Filing No.) SANJAY KUMAR
VS
THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED THROUGH ITS BRANCH HEAD
AND ORS.

JAGDEESH
AKASH KUMAR
ISHANI SEN
KUMUD SINGH
KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

AMARESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

81 WP/15076/2025 (Filing No.) SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE
AND LAND REFORMS DEPARTMENT
AND ORS.

RAHUL RANJAN RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

82 WP/15079/2025 (Filing No.) MAHESH YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

83 WP/15081/2025 (Filing No.) SHIV SHANKAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

84 WP/15088/2025 (Filing No.) MUNI MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SACHIN VERMA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
ANUPAM KISHORE PRASAD

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

85 WP/15095/2025 (Filing No.) PANPATI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JAY PRAKASH PANDEY
MD IMRAN HASSAN
PARITOSH RAI

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
MOHAN KR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

86 WP/15099/2025 (Filing No.) SHREE HANUMAN JEE MODERN RICE
MILL (P) LTD., THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SUSHIL KUMAR
VS
THE FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA,
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MAYANK
MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
PRIYA SAHAY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
AMIT SINHA

NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

87 WP/15101/2025 (Filing No.) RDS AND SONS PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR RAM DAS
SAHU
VS
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA,
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
PRIYA SAHAY
AMIT SINHA

NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

88 WP/15102/2025 (Filing No.) HARI KRISHNA MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AVISHEK CHANDRA
PRANABESH KR PAUL

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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89 WP/15105/2025 (Filing No.) BAIDHANATH ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

90 WP/15117/2025 (Filing No.) BADRI KUMAR YADAV @ BADRI GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DILIP KR JAISWAL
RITESH KUMAR JAISWAL

PRABHAT KR SINHA
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
DIWAKAR JHA
ANISH LAL
SAHIBJOT SINGH
MANISH KUMAR
MAYANK MRIDUL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

91 WP/15118/2025 (Filing No.) DEEPAK KUMAR DAS AND ANR.
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED,
(BCCL) THRO ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

MANOJ KR SINHA
UDAY PRAKASH
ABHISHEK KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ALPANA VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

92 WP/15130/2025 (Filing No.) AJIT BAHADUR RAJAK
VS
THE STATE OF AUTHORITY OF INDIA
LIMITED, BOKARO STEEL PLANT,
THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND
ANR.

BINOD KUMAR INDRAJIT SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

93 WP/15146/2025 (Filing No.) SANTOSH YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

94 WP/15154/2025 (Filing No.) DEVDATTA KAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
RAHUL KUMAR
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

95 WP/15155/2025 (Filing No.) PARSHURAM YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DURGA C. MISHRA
ABHIJEET ANAND

SURESH KUMAR
MRINAL KANTI ROY
S P ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

96 WP/15161/2025 (Filing No.) RAJENDRA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRATIK SEN MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

97 Cr.M.P./24155/2025 (Filing
No.)

MANOJ BHAGAT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BRIJNANDAN KUMAR PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

98 Cr.M.P./24197/2025 (Filing
No.)

SUJEET KUMAR ALIAS SUJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

99 Cr.M.P./24227/2025 (Filing
No.)

UMESH YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJIV KR SHEKHAR ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 10/19  

Page 42 of 51.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 11 - 

100 Cr.M.P./24286/2025 (Filing
No.)

ABDUL RAJAK ALIAS ABDUL RAZAK
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
NIRAJ KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

101 Cr.M.P./24307/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAKESH KUMAR DAS ALIAS RAKESH
KUMAR RAVIDAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KUMAR NO.1
MAC LINCON EMMANUEL
KUJUR

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

102 Cr.M.P./24534/2025 (Filing
No.)

AMIT SINGH ALIAS AMIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JAGDEESH BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

103 Cr.M.P./24545/2025 (Filing
No.)

NAND KISHORE SAW AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AJAY KR PATHAK PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

104 Cr.M.P./24564/2025 (Filing
No.)

VIJAY KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LAL VIKRAM NATH SHAHDEO
KUNAL KISHORE

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

105 Cr.M.P./24568/2025 (Filing
No.)

CHAMPA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV
SATYANSHU SHUBHAM

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

106 Cr.M.P./24569/2025 (Filing
No.)

KASHI NATH MODI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD SINGH
KUMAR VISHWAMBHAR
AMIT KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

107 Cr.M.P./24587/2025 (Filing
No.)

BISHWAJIT SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM KUMAR VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

108 Cr.M.P./24710/2025 (Filing
No.)

MD SADEEK ALIAS MD SADIQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHRAVAN KUMAR
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

109 Cr.M.P./24830/2025 (Filing
No.)

MD JAMIRUDDIN ANSARI ALIAS
MOHAMMADJAMIRUDDIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DILIP KR JAISWAL SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

110 Cr.M.P./25118/2025 (Filing
No.)

ANKIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HIMANSHU HARSH PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

111 Cr.M.P./25238/2025 (Filing
No.)

VISHRAM VISHWAKARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJEEV KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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112 Cr.M.P./25255/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJU ALIAS MAHFUZ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUJ KUMAR PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

113 Cr.M.P./25334/2025 (Filing
No.)

SAMINA KHATOON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA
SAUMYA PANDEY

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

114 Cr.M.P./25341/2025 (Filing
No.)

SAHBAZ ZAMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

115 Cr.M.P./25374/2025 (Filing
No.)

DR. VIMAL KUMAR ALIAS BIMAL
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEEPANKAR
SUSHANT KUMAR
SHRAY MISHRA

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

116 Cr.M.P./25487/2025 (Filing
No.)

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOURAV KUMAR ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

117 Cr.M.P./25532/2025 (Filing
No.)

SURENDRA MISTRY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD FARUQUE ANSARI
ABHINAV KUMAR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

118 Cr.M.P./25647/2025 (Filing
No.)

SURAJ MANI MUNDA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK KUMAR
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH
ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

119 Cr.M.P./25650/2025 (Filing
No.)

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAKESH KUMAR ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

120 Cr.M.P./25678/2025 (Filing
No.)

ADITYA BHUSHAN PANDEY ALIAS
ADITYA PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH JHA
KUMAR NISCHAY

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

121 Cr.M.P./25690/2025 (Filing
No.)

BIDYANI BAKHLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKAS KUMAR
SHASHIKANT JAISWAL

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

122 Cr.M.P./25753/2025 (Filing
No.)

SARFRAJ ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA
ANITA SINHA
ANUSHKA SWADHA
ASHISH GAUTAM

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

123 Cr.M.P./25885/2025 (Filing
No.)

ARVIND ORAON ALIAS JHUNJHUN
ORAON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PARWEZ AHMAD KHAN SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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124 Cr.M.P./25925/2025 (Filing
No.)

UPENDRA KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

125 Cr.M.P./25976/2025 (Filing
No.)

SUMAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE ,
GODDA AND ORS.

VINAY KUMAR TIWARY PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

126 Cr.M.P./26002/2025 (Filing
No.)

PRINCE KUMAR GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAKESH KUMAR VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

127 Cr.M.P./26021/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHEIKH KHALID
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

128 Cr.M.P./26054/2025 (Filing
No.)

TAJENDRA SINGH BHATIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PINKI KUMARI ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

129 Cr.M.P./26116/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHYAM SUNDER ROUT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
PUJA KUMARI

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

130 Cr.M.P./26133/2025 (Filing
No.)

SANDEEP KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

131 Cr.M.P./26164/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAMAKANT KUSHWAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

132 Cr.M.P./26224/2025 (Filing
No.)

JAIMANGAL TANTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GOPAL K. SINHA RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

133 Cr.M.P./26230/2025 (Filing
No.)

JAGAT MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANDDIP BARNWAL PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

134 Cr.M.P./26260/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAHUL KUMAR ALIAS RAHUL TURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHAMMAD ASGHAR VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

135 Cr.M.P./26283/2025 (Filing
No.)

URMILA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJEET KUMAR SAW
RANDHIR KUMAR SAW

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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136 Cr.M.P./26454/2025 (Filing
No.)

GITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAUTAM KUMAR SINGH SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

137 Cr.M.P./26463/2025 (Filing
No.)

RIPUNJAY PRASAD SINGH
VS
RAVI KHALKHO ALIAS RAVINDRA
BHUSHAN KHALKHO AND ORS.

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
RIDAY MUKHERJEE
SIDDHARTH GAUTAM
ABHISHEK SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

138 Cr.M.P./26519/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHAHNAWAZ @ MD SHAHNAWAZ
VS
JASMIN SABA AND ORS.

ROHIT AGARWAL
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ

SUBJECT -
ACT -

139 Cr.M.P./26520/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHIVAM KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KUMAR KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

140 Cr.M.P./26559/2025 (Filing
No.)

KUNAL KUMAR SONI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUP KR.AGARWAL
ANUJ BURMAN
ASHISH BURMAN

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

141 Cr.M.P./26633/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJESH MAHATO ALIAS RAJABABU
ALIAS RAJA BABU MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

142 Cr.M.P./26752/2025 (Filing
No.)

CHANDRAMOHAN TANEJA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
PREETAM MANDAL
AVIK GHOSE

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

143 Cr.M.P./26765/2025 (Filing
No.)

AMIT KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SUDHA GUPTA

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

144 Cr.M.P./26770/2025 (Filing
No.)

NANDLAL MANDAL POWER ATTORNEY
HOLDER , DULY GRANTED BY MALI
NATH KUMAR ROY AND SOMNATH
ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

145 Cr.M.P./26844/2025 (Filing
No.)

URAMILA DEVI ALIAS URMILA DEVI
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ACHYUT SWAROOP MISHRA SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

146 Cr.M.P./26920/2025 (Filing
No.)

KABITA BANERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD JAWED SALIM
ANJANI KUMAR
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
SURAJ VERMA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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147 Cr.M.P./26986/2025 (Filing
No.)

SARITA DEVI ALIAS SARITA KUMARI
ALIAS SARITA RANJAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURAV ABHISHEKH
AMIT KUMAR ASTHANA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

148 Cr.M.P./26997/2025 (Filing
No.)

RENU SAH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

149 Cr.M.P./27081/2025 (Filing
No.)

ANUP JI ALIAS CHOTU RAM ALIAS
RAJENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
AVILASH KUMAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

150 Cr.M.P./27270/2025 (Filing
No.)

BINAY KUMAR RANJAN ALIAS VINAY
KUMAR RANJAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
SHIVAM SINGH
NARBADESHWAR PATHAK
AKSHAY KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

151 Cr.M.P./27278/2025 (Filing
No.)

SUNIL KUMAR ALIAS SUNIL SARAF
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAMESH KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
RAHUL GOPE
TANU KUMARI

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

152 Cr.M.P./27283/2025 (Filing
No.)

PANKAJ KUMAR RAM ALIAS PANKAJ
RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SONAL PANDEY
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

153 Cr.M.P./27298/2025 (Filing
No.)

KUNI GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KR MISHRA
PAWAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

154 Cr.M.P./27369/2025 (Filing
No.)

JABIHULLAH ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH
SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH
REETA KUMARI MISHRA
S G RAMAN
AMRENDRA DATRI

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

155 Cr.M.P./27396/2025 (Filing
No.)

PRAVEEN KUMAR RAY ALIAS TUTU
ALIAS TUTUL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
PRIYA SAW
NISHAD KHAN
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

156 Cr.M.P./27659/2025 (Filing
No.)

RINKY KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

157 Cr.M.P./27673/2025 (Filing
No.)

ABU TALIB ALIAS TALIB
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KUMAR HARSH PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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158 Cr.M.P./27817/2025 (Filing
No.)

MD. AHTESHAM @ MD. EHTESHAM
AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
SIDDHANT SINGH
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

159 Cr.M.P./27886/2025 (Filing
No.)

CHANDAN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
ANJANI KUMAR
KRISHNA KUMAR BHATT

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

160 Cr.M.P./27888/2025 (Filing
No.)

MOST PARWATI DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHAHID YUNUS SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

161 Cr.M.P./27907/2025 (Filing
No.)

CHOTU PASWAN @ RAMNATH
PASWAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SABYASANCHI
AKASH KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

162 Cr.M.P./27945/2025 (Filing
No.)

CHOTU PASWAN @ RAMNATH
PASWAN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SABYASANCHI
AKASH KUMAR

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

163 Cr.M.P./28029/2025 (Filing
No.)

SOURAV JALAN AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHARTHA ROY
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH
ABHISHEK THAKUR

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

164 Cr.M.P./28047/2025 (Filing
No.)

NASRIN AMAN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

GULSON K DUNGDUNG
KIRAN KUMARI
NISITH KR SAHANI
RANDHIR KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

165 Cr.M.P./28076/2025 (Filing
No.)

HARI CHARAN BHUIA ALIAS HARI
CHARAN KUMAR BHUIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYA SAW
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

166 Cr.M.P./28136/2025 (Filing
No.)

NAVJOT SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO
AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SUDEEP RANJAN

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

167 Cr.M.P./28143/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHIV SHANKAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ASHUTOSH GUPTA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

168 Cr.A(SJ)/28235/2025 (Filing
No.)

IMRAN ANSARI ALIAS MD. IMRAN
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md Ayub Ansari PRIYA SHRESTHA

IA NO. 3600/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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169 Cr.M.P./28383/2025 (Filing
No.)

NAZIR ANSARI ALIAS MD NAZIR
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LINA SHAKTI PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

170 Cr.M.P./28533/2025 (Filing
No.)

SARITA ROY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHIJEET KR SINGH ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

171 Cr.M.P./28594/2025 (Filing
No.)

AKASH AGARWAL @ ROCKY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AGNIVESH
GUNJAN KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

172 Cr.M.P./28619/2025 (Filing
No.)

QUAZI SHAKEEL EKTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

FAISAL ALLAM
ASFIA SULTANA
SHALINI SINGH
SUSHMITA KUMARI

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

173 Cr.M.P./29069/2025 (Filing
No.)

MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

174 Cr.M.P./29268/2025 (Filing
No.)

AMIT KUMAR SINGH ALIAS AMIT
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
PRIYA SAW
NISHAD KHAN

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

175 Cr.Rev./29646/2025 (Filing
No.)

PRABHU SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHAMMAD ASGHAR
SURAJ MOHAN

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

176 Cr.Rev./29751/2025 (Filing
No.)

ANIL KUMAR BHAGAT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARUN KUMAR SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

177 Cr.Rev./29825/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJAUDDIN ANSARI @ MIAN AND
ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JAYANT KUMAR PANDEY
ANWAR HUSSAIN
ABHAY KUMAR SINHA
BIJAY KUMAR SINHA

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

178 Cr.Rev./29933/2025 (Filing
No.)

PARMANAND YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)
BHAWESH KUMAR
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
DR. SATYENDRA NATH
TIWARI
RAVI KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

179 Cr.Rev./65/2026 (Filing No.) AKSHAYWAR MISHRA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHANT SINHA ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

IA NO. 1009/2026 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

 17/19  

Page 49 of 51.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 18 - 

180 Cr.Rev./75/2026 (Filing No.) SANJAY YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANISH KUMAR MISHRA MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

181 Cr.Rev./421/2026 (Filing No.) AKASH SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJ
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RITU KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY

IA NO. 210/2026 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

182 Cr.Rev./469/2026 (Filing No.) SHARATH KRISHNAN
VS
HARDEEP KAUR AND ANR.

PRATYUSH KUMAR
TARU GUPTA
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA
VISHWAJEETJEE CHATURVEDI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

183 Cr.Rev./580/2026 (Filing No.) RAJESHWAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

184 Cont.(Cvl)/720/2026 (Filing
No.)

SUSHILA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
AVNISH KUMAR PATHAK

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

185 Cr.M.P./944/2026 (Filing No.) RANJIT KAUR AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHRAY MISHRA NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

186 Cr.M.P./994/2026 (Filing No.) WAKAR ALAM @ BUNTY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHISHIR RAJ
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

187 Cr.Rev./1159/2026 (Filing
No.)

ANIL TIWARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KR MAHTHA
ANAMIKA SHARMA

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

188 Cr.M.P./1420/2026 (Filing
No.)

INUS ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI NEHALA SHARMIN
PAPITA MONDAL

IA NO. 1443/2026 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

189 Cr.M.P./1537/2026 (Filing
No.)

SAPNASONA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AVNISH PRAKHAR
KRISHNA MURARI SINGH

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

190 Cr.M.P./1881/2026 (Filing
No.)

FIRDAUSH KAISER AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAUTAM KUMAR PANDEY PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

191 Cr.M.P./1887/2026 (Filing
No.)

RITESH ALIAS RITESH KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH KUMAR SINHA (2)
SUMAN KUMAR SINHA

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 18/19  

Page 50 of 51.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR FRIDAY THE 20TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 19 - 

192 Cr.M.P./1928/2026 (Filing
No.)

ARVIND KUMAR SINGH ALAIS ARVIND
SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

193 Cr.M.P./1996/2026 (Filing
No.)

NILAMADHAB SWAIN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEBOLINA SEN PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

194 Cr.M.P./2141/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANORAMA PATHAK ALIAS
MANORAMA DEVI ALIAS MANORAM
PATHAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHAMMAD ASGHAR RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

195 Cr.M.P./2257/2026 (Filing
No.)

JITENDRA THAKUR @ JITENDRA
KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

196 Cr.M.P./2309/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANZUR ALI @ MANJUR ALI @
FICHHO AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANMOHIT BHALLA
VINEET SINHA
MEDHA RUDRA
SANKALP GOSWAMI

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

197 Cr.Rev./2481/2026 (Filing
No.)

KHURSHID ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SINGH
PRATHIK
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
RITU RAJ

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

198 Cr.A(SJ)/3776/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SONAL SODHANI
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

199 A.B.A./4762/2026 (Filing No.) SK NAZRUL HAQUE ALIAS NAZRUL
HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
SHREYA TIWARY
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

200 Cr.M.P./4940/2026 (Filing
No.)

MAHBOOB KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SONIYA HANSDA
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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